		Voi m88
		69088057 Page 597
86364 DEED OF		This form is used in connection with deeds of trust insured under the one-
MTC-195E40 DEED OF	TRUST	National Housing Act. 431-2185288-703
THIS DEED OF TRUST, made this <u>8th</u> day of	Anni 1	an a
between Darrell L. Reed and Sharman L.	Pood	, 19 <u>88</u> ,
	Need, husbar	nd and wife
whose address is5540 Bartlett Avenue		, as grantor,
(Street and number)	<u>Klamat</u>	h Falls State of Oregon,
D		, as Trustee, and
Two East Main Street, Medford, OR 9750 WITNESSETH: That Granter intervention Contained		
- GRANTS, BARGAIN	D Association	, as Beneficiary.
POWER OF SALE, THE PROPERTY IN Klamath	o, sects and CONVI	EYS to TRUSTEE IN TRUST, WITH
		County, State of Oregon, described as:
Lot 7 in Block 2, TRACT NO. 1088, FERN plat thereof on file in the office of County, Oregon.		
plat thereof on file in the office of County, Oregon. Tax Account No.: 3909 014AA 02300		
which said described property is not currently used for agricultural, timber		
Together with all the tenements, hereditaments, and appurtenances now of the rents, issues, and profits thereof, SUBJECT HOWEVER, to the righ upon Beneficiary to collect and apply such rents, issues, and profits. TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same, with the appurtenances, into T FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING PERFORMANCE of each agre of \$ 53, 249.00	or hereafter thereunto b it, power, and authorit	for and conterred
8	r	t of principal and interest thereof, if
2. Grantor agrees to pay to Beneficiary in addition to the monthly fail note, on the first day of each month until said note is fully paid, the [a] A sum, as estimated by the Beneficiary, equal to the ground read other hazard insurance on the premises covered by this Deed of Trust; plus the premiums the appanies satisfactory to Beneficiary, Grantor agreeing to deliver promises aready paid therefore divided by the number of months to be a substant of the satisfactory.	allment due date. payments of principal a following sums: nts, if any, and the t it will next become du required by Beneficia	nd interest payable under the terms taxes and special assessments next ue and payable on policies of fire
<ul> <li>b) All payments mentioned in the preceding subsection of this premiums, taxes and special assessments, before the same become (b) All payments mentioned in the preceding subsection of this preplied by Beneficiary to the following items in the order set forth:</li> <li>1) ground rents, if any, taxes suggial assessments is a suggial assessment.</li> </ul>	ns to be held by the Be	neficiary in trust to pay said ground
1) ground rents, if any, taxes, special assessments, fire and other bazard inc.	eor shall be paid each	month in a single payment to be
<ol> <li>amortization of the principal of the said note.</li> <li>Any deficiency in the amount of any such aggregate monthly payment such payment, constitute and event of default under this Deed of</li> </ol>		
- HEAL SHER DOLLO AND		

3. In the event that any payment or portion thereof is not paid within fifteen (15) days from the date the same is due, Grantor agrees to pay a "late charge" of four cents (4c) for each dollar so overdue, if charged by Beneficiary.

4. If the total of the payments made by Grantor under (a) of paragraph 2 preceding shall exceed the amount of payments actually made by Beneficiary for ground rents, taxes or assessments, or insurance premiums, as the case may be, such excess, if the loan is current, at the option of the Grantor shall be credited on subsequent payments to be made by Grantor, or refund-ed to the Grantor. If, however, the monthly payments made under (a) of paragraph 2 preceding shall not be sufficient to pay payable, then Grantor shall pay to Beneficiary any amount necessary to make up the deficiency on or before the date when pay-ment of such ground rents, taxes, assessments, or insurance premiums shall be due. If at any time Grantor shall tender to Beneficiary, in accordance with the provisions hereof, full payment of the entire indebtedness secured hereby. Beneficiary shall, in computing the amount of indebtedness, credit to the account of Grantor any balance remaining in the funds accumu-and thereafter a sale of the premises in accordance with the provisions hereof, or if the Beneficiary acquires the property other-wise after default, Beneficiary shall apply, at the time of the commencement of such proceedings, or at the time the property other-wise acquired, the balance then remaining in the funds accumulated under (a) of paragraph 2 preceding, as a credit against the amount of principal then remaining unpaid under said note. 4. If the total of the payments made by Grantor under (a) of paragraph 2 preceding shall exceed the amount of payments

TO PROTECT THE SECURITY OF THIS DEED OF TRUST, GRANTOR AGREES:

5. To keep said premises in as good order and condition as they now are and not to commit or permit any waste thereof.

reasonable wear and tear excepted.
6. To complete or restore promptly and in good workmanlike manner any building or improvement which may be constructed, daraged, or destroyed thereon, and pay when due all costs incurred therefor, and, if the loan secured hereby or any part thereof is being obtained for the purpose of financing construction of improvements on said property, Grantor further agrees:
(a) to commande construction promptly and in any event within 30 days from the date of the commitment of the Department

being obtained for the purpose of financing construction of improvements on said property, Grantor further agrees:
(a) to commence construction promptly and in any event within 30 days from the date of the commitment of the Department of Housing and Urban Development, and complete same in accordance with plans and specifications satisfactory to Beneficiary, (b) to allow Beneficiary to inspect said property at all times during construction,
(c) to replace any work or materials unsatisfactory to Beneficiary, within fifteen (15) calendar days after written notice from Beneficiary of such fact, which notice may be given to the Grantor by registered mail, sent to his last known address, or by personal service of the same.

(d) that work shall not cease on the construction of such improvements for any reason whatsoever for a period of fifteen (15) The Trustee, upon presentation to it of an affidavit signed by Beneficiary, setting forth facts showing a default by Grantor under this numbered paragraph, is authorized to accept as true and conclusive all facts and statements therein, and to act thereon hereunder.

7. Not to remove or demolish any building or improvement thereon.
8. To comply with all laws, ordinances, regulations, convenants, conditions, and restrictions affecting said property.
9. To provide and maintain insurance against loss by fire and other hazards, casualties, and contingencies including war damage as may be required from time to time by the Beneficiary in such amounts and for such periods as may be required by the Beneficiary and Grantor, as their interests may appear, and to deliver all policies to Beneficiary, which delivery shall constitute an assignment to Beneficiary of all return premiums.
Beneficiary or Trustee: and should Beneficiary or Trustee elect to also appear in or defend any such action or proceeding, to pay all costs and expenses, including cost of evidence of title and attorney's fees in a reasonable sam incurred by Beneficiary or Trustee.
11. To pay at least 10 days before delinquency all assessments upon water company stock, and all rents, assessments and property; to pay, when due, all encumbrances, charges, and liens expenses of this Trust.

with interest, on said property or any part thereof, which at any time appear to be prior or superior hereto; to pay all costs, lees, and expenses of this Trust. 12. To pay immediately and without demand all sums expended hereunder by Beneficiary or Trustee, with interest from date of expenditure at the rate provided on the principal debt, and the repayment thereof shall be secured hereby. 13. To do all acts and make all payments required of Grantor and of the owner of the property to make said note and this Deed eligible for insurance by Beneficiary under the provisions of the National Housing Act and amendments thereto, and agrees not to do, or cause or suffer to be done, any act which will void such insurance during the existence of this Deed.

dipble for invarance by Benefaciary under the provisions of the National Housing Act and amendments thereto, and agrees not to do.
 II IS MUTUALLY AGREED THAT:
 Additional Grantor fail to rake any payment or to do any act as herein provided, then Beneficiary or Trustee, but without for do and without notice to or rake any payment or to do any act as herein provided, then Beneficiary or Trustee, but without for do and without notice to or rake any payment or to do any act as herein provided. Then Beneficiary or Trustee, but without for do the same in such manner and to rempara to differ and defend any action or provided to the security hereof, Beneficiary of rustee, appear in and defend any action or compromise any interference (here or blen which were of the property of such paypases; commence, appear in and defend any action or compromise any interfere (here or blen which were amount is next of either appears to be prior or superior hereics; including costs of evidence of the upperty or any part thereof be taken or damaged by reason of any public improvement or condemnation of the property or any part thereof be taken or damaged by reason of any public improvement or condemnation of there do any compression and proceeds, and any compression and proceeds any compression of any public improvement or condemnation any compression, and y compression and proceeds, including thereform all its events. Condemnation any compression and proceeds, and proceeds as secured hereby. Grantor appear in, and prosecute in its own name, any compression, award, damage, and rights of action and proceeds as Beneficiary of any down wave its right either to require a free and defend any compression and avec and appear in and proceed any compression and any compression and appeares including attend of this beed of the appeares including attend any compression and appeares including attend to a second appeares including attend at the order segment of the semanne and to any mage thereform all its event

should this Deed and said note not be eligible for insurance under the National Housing Act within Three months from the date hereof (written statement of any officer of the Department of Housing and Urban Development or authorized agent of the Secretary of Housing and Urban Development dated subsequent to this Deed, declining to insure said note and this Deed, being deemed conclusive proof of such ineligibility), or should the commitment of the Department of Housing and Urban Development to insure this loan cease to be in full force and effect for any reason whatsoever, Beneficiary may declare all sums secured hereby immediately due and payable by delivery to Trustee of written months' time from the date of

	"Bon iciating to Deede af	Therein, shall mean the	Same an and h		or any action or pr	oceeding in
26. Attorne	rm "Deed of Trust," as use regon relating to Deeds of r, and the use of any gende by an Appellate Court.	r shall be applicable to a	Whenever used, the	nonymous with, th ie singular number	e term "Trust Dee shall include th	d," as used
and the awarded	by an Appellate Court.	eeu of Trust and in the l	Note, "Attorney's I	Fees" shall include	e situr include the	plural, the
1 ia	nell I Rea	$\mathcal{O}$	- 57		$\sim$ attorney's fees, $\sim$	if any, which
Darrell L	· Reed	Signature of Grantor.	Onar	mant	P	1
STATE OF OREC COUNTY OF Klamath	SON ss:	Signature Of Grantor.	Sharman	L. Reed	Signature of G	rantor.
I, the unders	agned Darlene J	Tucker				
L. Reed an	Athday of April	• IUCKET	19 88 personal		hante	
		ed, Husband a	nd Wife	ly appeared before	, hereby certify the me Darrel	$\frac{1}{1}$ at on this
therein	be the individual described isigned and sealed the	in and who executed the same as the in	he within instrume	Dt and acknowl		·····
Given under	my hand and official as the	sume as cherr	free and volu	ntary act and deed	d, for the uses and	E.s.
	my hand and official seal th	e day and year last abov	e written.			purposes
			Da	lene	true for	
				Notary Public in an	for the State of Ore	
						rgon.
	BEO		My commissio	on expires6/]	6/88	
	ĸeų	UEST FOR FULL R	ECONVEYANO	כוי		
To: TRUSTEE.	DO NOT R	ecord. To be used only y	when notes 1 1			
	is the legal owner and holder of ecured by said Deed of Trust, under the terms of said Deed vered to you herewith, togethe ust, all the estate now held by	you thereunder.	ebtedness secured by isfied; and you are he ote above mentioned, ust, and to reconvey,	the within Deed of T reby requested and di and all other evidence without warranty, to	rust. Said note, toget irected on payment t es of indebtedness see the parties designate	her with o you of cured by
Dated		10				d by the
Dated		, 19				d by the
Dated		, 19				d by the
		, 19				d by the
Dated		, 19				d by the
Mail reconveyance to		, 19				d by the
Mail reconveyance to		, 19				d by the
Mail reconveyance to STATE-OF_OREGON COUNTY OF	11:	, 19				d by the
Mail reconveyance to STATE-OF_OREGON COUNTY OF	11:	, 19				d by the
Mail reconveyance to STATE-OF_OREGON COUNTY OF	that this within Deed of	Trust was filed in this	office for Record			
Mail reconveyance to STATE-OF_OREGON COUNTY OF	11:	Trust was filed in this		on the uly recorded in Bo	bok	ay of
Mail reconveyance to STATE-OF_OREGON COUNTY OF I hereby certify page	that this within Deed of , A.D. 19 of Record of Mortgages	Trust was filed in this	office for Record	on the uly recorded in Bo		ay of
Mail reconveyance to STATE-OF_OREGON COUNTY OF I hereby certify page	that this within Deed of , A.D. 19 of Record of Mortgages	Trust was filed in this	office for Record	on the uly recorded in Bo	bok	ay of
Mail reconveyance to STATE OF OREGON COUNTY OF I hereby certify	that this within Deed of , A.D. 19 of Record of Mortgages	Trust was filed in this	office for Record	on the uly recorded in Bo	bok	ay of
Mail reconveyance to STATE-OF_OREGON COUNTY OF I hereby certify page	that this within Deed of , A.D. 19 of Record of Mortgages	Trust was filed in this	office for Record ck M., and was d	on the uly recorded in Bo	bok	ay of
Mail reconveyance to STATE-OF_OREGON COUNTY OF I hereby certify page	that this within Deed of , A.D. 19 of Record of Mortgages	Trust was filed in this	office for Record	on the uly recorded in Bo	d bok y, State of Orego <i>Recorder</i> .	ay of
Mail reconveyance to STATE-OF_OREGON COUNTY OF I hereby certify page	that this within Deed of , A.D. 19 of Record of Mortgages	Trust was filed in this	office for Record ck M., and was d	on the uly recorded in Bo	d bok y, State of Orego	ay of

ance under the National Housing Act is due to the Beneficiary's failure to remit the mortgage insurance premium to the Depart-ment of Housing and Urban Development. 21. After the lapse of such time as may then be required by law following the recordation of said notice of default, and notice of sale having been given as then required by law, Trustee, without demand on Grantor, shall sell said property at the time and place fixed by it in said notice of sale, either as a whole or in separate parcels, and in such order as it may determine (but subject to any of all or any portion of Said property by public announcement at such imme and place of sale, and from time to teme thereafter may postpone the sale by public announcement at the time fixed by the preceding postponemt. Trustee shall deliver to the purchase rise deed conveying the property so sold, but without any covenant or warranty, express or implied. The recitals in the Deed of any matters or facts shall be conclusive proof of the truthfulness thereof. Any person, including Grantor, or Beneficiary, may purchase at the sale. After deducting all costs, fees, and expenses of Trustee and of this trust, including Grantor, or Beneficiary, may purchase at thereon to the repaid, with accrued interest at the rate provided on the principal debt; all other sums then secured hereby; and the sum atters or to the parson or persons legally entitled thereto. 23. Beneficiary may, from time to time, as provided by statute, appoint another Trustee in place and instead of Trustee herein, 23. Trustee shall intere to and bind the heirs, legatees, administrators, executors, successors, and assigns of the therunder with the same effect as if originally named Trustee herein. 24. Trustee so appointed shall be substituted as Trustee herein. 25. Trustee accepts this Trust when this beded, duly executed and acknowledged, is made public record as provided by law 24. Trustee accepts this Trust when this beed, duly executed and acknowledged, is made public record as provided by law. 24

declaration of default and demand for sale, and of written notice of default and of election to cause the property to be sold, which notice Trustee shall cause to be duly filed for record. Beneficiary shall also deposit with Trustee this Deed, the note and all documents evidencing expenditures secured hereby. This option may not be exercised by the Beneficiary when the ineligibility for insur-ance under the National Housing Act is due to the Beneficiary's failure to remit the mortgage insurance premium to the Depart-21. After the large of such time of most that he remit the the form

## ADDENDUM TO DEED OF TRUST

69088057 431-2185288-703

5975

THIS ADDENDUM is made this <u>8th</u> day of <u>April</u> 19 88 , and is incorporated into and shall be deemed to amend and supplement the Mortgage, Deed of Trust or Security Deed ("Mortgage"), of even date herewith, given by the undersigned ("Mortgagor") to secure Mortgagor's Note ("Note"), of even date herewith, to Jackson County Federal Savings & Loan Association ("Mortgagee"), covering the premises described in the Mortgage and located at 5540 Bartlett Avenue, Klamath Falls, OR 97603

The Mortgagee shall, with the prior approval of the Federal Housing Commission, or his designee, declare all sums secured by this mortgage to be immediately due and payable if all or a part of the property is sold or otherwise transferred (other than by devise, descent or operation of law) by the mortgagor, pursuant to a contract of sale executed not later than 24 months after the date of execution of this mortgage or not later than 24 months after the date of a prior transfer of the property subject to this mortgage, to a purchaser whose credit has not been approved in accordance with the requirements of the Commissioner.

ner The Mortgagor) Darrell L. Reed

neur L. Recik (Mortgagor)

Sharman L. Reed

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.

Filed for record at request of \_\_\_\_\_\_ Mountain Title Co.\_\_\_\_ of \_\_\_\_\_April\_ A.D., 19 88 at 10:22 o'clock A M., and duly recorded in Vol. M88 FEB\$20.00

\_ on Page \_\_<u>5972</u>\_ By Scinetta, A Alloch \_ day